

DEUTSCHE PHILATELISTEN-JUGEND e.V. ... der Bundesverband für junge Briefmarkensammler

Fachstelle Öffentlichkeitsarbeit

Dittmar Wöhlert In den Apfelgärten 11 67280 Ebertsheim

DPhJ press release from April 10th, 2021:

Tel.: 06359/840097 eMail: woehlert@dphj.de

DPhJ exhibitors present themselves digitally online at SUDWEST 2021

A total of 24 exhibits from DPhJ exhibitors and youth groups will be presented online at SÜDWEST 2021. The SÜDWEST 2021 is an online regional exhibition that can only be seen on the Internet from May 1st. The organizer of SÜDWEST 2021 is the Landesverband Südwest. This makes it - despite pandemic-related restrictions - the only German competitive exhibition in the first half of 2021

Historical personalities, sport, animals as well as traditional and postal history exhibits are presented in the online format by the young exhibitors. The participants come not only from southwest Germany, but also from Bavaria, Saxony-Anhalt, Schleswig-Holstein and North Rhine-Westphalia. The Bruchsal-Hambrücken youth group registered most of the



exhibitors for the competition exhibition. The exhibits can be admired online until May 31st.

Exhibition manager Bernward Schubert (LV Südwest) is already looking forward to SÜDWEST 2021 online: "We are aware that an online exhibition cannot replace a physical exhibition, but we will not let the virus spoil our enjoyment of exhibiting. We have a total of 87 exhibitors. A great result! Today we have the technical possibilities to face the competition online and would like to use this opportunity to try out a few new things. In addition, many more collectors have the opportunity to look at the exhibits in peace."

"I'm looking forward to a great exhibition on the Internet, it is a great advertisement for our hobby.", Thanks Anette Hecker-Köhler, the head of the DPhJ exhibition department, for organizing the exhibition.

WIR SIND IM INTERNET: https://www.dphj.de

Die Deutsche Philatelisten-Jugend e.V. (DPhJ) ist der Bundesverband der Jungen Briefmarkenfreunde Nach § 9 JWG anerkannt vom Minister für Arbeit, Gesundheit und Soziales in Nordrhein-Westfalen 1.Vorsitzender: Heinz Wenz, Henneystr. 35a, 54293 Trier Bankverbindung: Kreissparkasse Saarpfalz IBAN DE70 5945 0010 1010 6728 12 BIC SALADE51HOM USt-ID-Nr: DE 196 459 855